OREGON SEISMIC SAFETY POLICY ADVISORY COMMISSION (OSSPAC)

9:00 a.m.

9:30-10:45

11:00-11:15

11:15-11:55

11:55 — noon

January 13, 2015
Oregon State Capitol
900 Court Street NE - Room HR E
Salem OR 97301

Call-in number: (866) 590-5055 Pin #547424

AGENDA

1. OSSPAC Chair - Administrative Matters
a. Welcome and Introductions
b. Review and Approval of Minutes from Nov. 4, 2014 meeting
c. Events Notification
d. New Business
e. Location for March 10, 2015 Meeting

2. Reports from State Agency members
a. Report from OEM
b. Report from DOGAMI
c. Report from DLCD
d. Report from ODOT
e. Report from Building Codes Division

BREAK

3. Michael Kubler, Providence Health Emergency Manager
President, Cascadia Regional Earthquake Workgroup

4. Denise C. Everhart, American Red Cross
Pacific Division Disaster State Relations Director

5. Public Comment

Adjourn



